BOARD OF SELECTMEN
RICHARD BEAL, CHAIRMAN
FLORENCE J. SPRAGUE
CORY R. ALLEY

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
TO THE SELECTMEN
JAMES FORTUNE



TOWN CLERK / TREASURER
DENISE Mc CORMICK

PUBLIC SAFETY COORDINATOR
KATELYN DAMON

## MEETING NOTICE BOARD OF SELECTMEN

The Cranberry Isles Board of Selectmen will conduct a meeting Tuesday, October 5, 2021 Starting at 8:30 A.M. at the Cranberry Isles Town Office on Little Cranberry Island

## **AGENDA**

- I. Call to Order
- II. Review/Sign Financial Warrants
- III. Review/Approval of Meeting Minutes: September 14, 2021
- IV. New Business
  - A. American Rescue Plan Act 2021
  - B. Co-Op Road Reconstruction Update
  - C. GCI Dock Repairs Update
  - D. 15 Mansell Lane Update
  - E. Town Insurance Policy Renewals
  - F. Prebble Cemetery Trust Account
- V. Other Business
- VI. Audience Communication
- VII. Executive Session:
- VIII. Adjournment

The Cranberry Isles Selectmen's Meeting will no longer be broadcast via Zoom. Starting with the July 13, 2021 meeting Selectmen's meetings will be in person